
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 3 - Mesa - US95 - .8 Mi. N. of Indian Valley Rd. 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                         Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                  Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚********************                                                                           43    43     3.97 
[4K-5K)     ‚**********************                                                                         47    90     4.34 
[5K-6K)     ‚****************************                                                                   60   150     5.55 
[6K-7K)     ‚********************************                                                               70   220     6.47 
[7K-8K)     ‚*********************************                                                              72   292     6.65 
[8K-9K)     ‚*****************************************                                                      89   381     8.23 
[10K-11K)   ‚***********************************************************************                       153   534    14.14 
[11K-12K)   ‚*******************************************************************************************   196   730    18.11 
[12K-13K)   ‚*******************************************************************                           145   875    13.40 
[13K-14K)   ‚*****************************************                                                      88   963     8.13 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********************                                                                          46  1009     4.25 
[15K-16K)   ‚**************                                                                                 30  1039     2.77 
[16K-17K)   ‚**********                                                                                     21  1060     1.94 
[17K-18K)   ‚*****                                                                                          11  1071     1.02 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                               3  1074     0.28 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                1  1075     0.09 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                               3  1078     0.28 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1078     0.00 
[22K-23K)   ‚*                                                                                               3  1081     0.28 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1081     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                1  1082     0.09 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1082     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1082     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1082     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1082     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                0  1082     0.00 
            ‚ 
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